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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

10/27/2022
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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A. Name of Committee

Address

City and Zip Code

This is a (check one):

Victory Fund 3

PO Box 1914

Topeka, KS 66601

X Party Committee Political Committe

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary

1. Cash on hand at begimiing of

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule

5. Cash on hand at close of period (SubtactLme 4 from

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B),...... 0.00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)........... 0.00

64,692.74

101,000.00

165,692.74

89,082.99

76,609.75

D. "I declare that this report, mcludmg any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Date

10/31/2022

Signature of Treasurer
•DocuSignedby:

^ M :: GEC Form Rev, 2017
-—4CD2CDUg8Br7'4SA~
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Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 3

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or PoUtieal Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Amount

09/12/22

09/20/22

10/21/22

08/30/22

10/19/22

09/13/22

08/15/22

10/14/22

07/28/22

10/13/22

10/27/22

10/27/22

Baum, Sarah
3600 W 64th Street
Mission Hills, KS 66208

Beneflcient Company Holdings L.P.
325 N Saint Paul Street Ste 4850
Dallas, TX 75201

California Democratic Party
1830 9th Street
Sacramento, CA 95811-7012

Cofrin, Gladys Gracy
14720 NW13fh Place
Newbeny, PL 32669-2807

Committee to Elect Mari-Lyan Poskin
12924 Howe Drive
Leawood, KS 66209

Dem, Lt Governors Association

1225 Eye St NW Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005

Dyson, Robert
2515 South Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-5473

Grand Mere Properties LLC
KimhaU and Grand Mere Parkway
Manhattan, KS 66503

HCC .Properties, Ltd.
PO Box 910
Hibnar, CA 95324

Huttcm For State Rep
13939 Parallel Parkway
Basehor, KS 66007

Jo Ella For Kansas
PO Box 14534
Lenexa, KS 66285

Jurvetson, Karia T.

350 2nd. ST #4, Suite 4
Los Altos, C,A 94022

Not Employed

Counselor

Chairman &CEO

Physician

Cash Checli

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

Loan ?Funds

Other

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

5,000.00
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Contrilnittotis and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 3

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
OccHpatiou of

Indlvkiual Ghiag More
Tfean $150

Amount

09/19/22

.1,0/27/22

09/26/22

08/02/22

08/18/22

08/18/22

10/27/22

10/27/22

08/24/22

Kaasans For A Democratic House
PO Box 2083
Topeka, KS 66601-2083

Michigaa Democratic Party
606 Townsend
Lansing, MI 48933

Mid-America Carpenters Regional Counci
1401 Hampton Ave
Saint Louis, MO 63139

Pipefitters Local Union #533 Volunteer P<
8600 Hillcrest Road
Kansas City, MO 64138-2880

Pritzker, Jay
Ill SWackerDr,Suite4010
Chicago, IL

Pritzker, Mary Katiays.
1435 NAstor Street
Chicago, IL 60610-1608

Tobias For Kansas House
PO Box 3714
Topeka, KS 66604

United Democrats of Kansas
PO Box 1582
Lawrence, KS 66044

United Food and Commercial Workers Irri
1775 K Street NW
Washington, DC. 2C006-1521

Managing Partner

Manager

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

X

x

x

x

x

Loan SFunds
Other

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 101,000.00

Total Uitltemized Contributors ($58.00 or less) 0.00

Saie of Political Materials (Uaitemized) 0.00

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 0.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to due 2 of Summary) 101,000.00
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Victory Fund 3

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/17/22

1.0/17/22

10/17/22

10/17/22

10/17/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

ACLU Foundation of Kansas
6701 W 64th Street, Suite 210
Overland Park, KS 66202

Kansas Appleseed Center for Law &. Justice

2 HE 8th Street, Suite D
Lawrence, KS 66044

Kansas CASA Association Inc
501 SB Jefferson Street, Suite 2000
Topeka, KS 66607

League of Women Voters of Kansas
PO Box 2366
Topeka,KS 66601

Trust Women Foundation
5107EKellogg Drive
Wichita,KS67218

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Disgorgement

Disgorgement

Disgorgement

Disgorgement

Disgorgement

Amount

$19,042.99

$17,500.00

$17,500.00

$17,500.00

$17,500.00

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 89,042.99

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50.00 or less 40.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 89,082.99
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)


